

Emergency Broadband Benefit Program - National Verifier and NLAD Staging Environments Available This Week

April 19, 2021

Emergency Broadband Benefit Program - National Verifier and NLAD Staging Environment Available This Week

Beginning on Monday April 19, 2021, service providers who have completed the Emergency Broadband Benefit Program (EBB Program) election process with USAC can access the EBB Program staging environment for the National Verifier. With this access, providers can begin performing sample transactions in the National Verifier staging environment to test how consumers can apply through the National Verifier to verify eligibility for the EBB Program.

On Wednesday April 21, 2021, the National Lifeline Accountability Database (NLAD) staging environment will also be available for service providers who have completed the USAC election process to test new EBB enrollment workflows. Providers will be able to test both the API and batch upload enrollment processes.

The National Verifier staging environment can be found at https://nationalverifiertraining.servicenowservices.com/lifeline. To access the staging environment for NLAD, please log into USAC's OnePortal and select "NLAD."

For information about using the staging environments - including test data providers can use - please visit the <u>NLAD staging page</u> and <u>National Verifier staging page</u> on USAC's website.

Office Hours

The EBB Program Office Hours on Thursday, April 22, 2021 will provide an opportunity for service providers to ask questions about using the staging environments. To participate, <u>register here</u>.

Need Help? Contact Us! Email us at <u>EBBHelp@USAC.org</u>

The information contained in this electronic communication and any attachments and links to websites are intended for the exclusive use of the addressee(s) and may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, or the person responsible for delivering this communication to the intended recipient, be advised you have received this communication in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying is strictly prohibited. Please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies of this communication and any attachments.

Manage Subscriptions | Unsubscribe

USAC | 700 12th Street NW, Suite 900 | Washington, DC 20005 <u>www.usac.org</u> | © 1997- 2021 USAC | All Rights Reserved | <u>USAC Privacy Policy</u>